
 Bid Advertisement for the Tender Bulletin (90/10) preference point scoring system): PA-06.2  

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.  Page 1 of 3 
For Internal Use                                                                                                                                         Effective date December 2011      Version: 1.5                                                                                                                                 

PA-06.2: BID ADVERTISEMENT – TENDER BULLETIN FOR 90/10 POINT SCORING SYSTEM 
 

CATEGORY: Goods & Services 

Description: 
Required at: 
(Town Name) 

Bid No: Closing: 
Bids obtainable 

from: 
Post or deliver 

bids to: 

SERVICE DESCRIPTION: Request for proposal: Design and 

Implementation of a Financial Model For the Property Management 
Trading Entity 
 
NB: All bidders should register with the (CSD) Central Supplier 

Database, failure to do so will lead to disqualification. 

 
 
Meeting/ Briefing Session: Compulsory Briefing Session will 
be held on the 07 April 2017 at 10:00 am, at National Department 
of Public Works, CGO Building, Corner Bosman & Madiba 
Street, report at the reception 
 
Bids obtainable from : NB: Hard copy of Bid Documents are 
available at the Department Public Works, Head Office, Room 
121 Central Government Office (CGO) corner Bosman and 
Vermuelen (Madiba) street, (entrance at Vermuelen street) 
Pretoria 0001.  Cost of document: R300.00.  Payment details: 
NB bid documents are available for download at no cost on 
www.etenders.gov.za. 
 

This bid will be evaluated in terms of the 90/10 scoring system 
This bid includes functionality which will be scored out of 100 
points as follows: Strength of proposed solution based on: 
1. Understanding; 2. Additional hardware/ software needs 3. 
Scheduling and project execution plan; 4. Skills development 
and transfer plan; and 5. Risk and quality assurance plan = 30 
 
Experience of the company in development and implementation 
of financial models.  Bidders to supply a list of all similar projcts 
completed during the last five years. Information to be provided 
in tabular form detailing the description of the project, the value 
of the project, the timeframe and a contactable reference = 20 
 
Quality of project team based on: 
1. Composition; 2. Qualification; 3. Experience of team 
members; and 4. Quality assurance and support provided by 
other specialists = 20 
 
 

 
National: 
Department of 
Public Works: 
Supply Chain 
Management 

 
HP16/089 

 
25/04/2017 
and 11:00 

 
Department of 
Public Works 
corner Bosman & 
Madiba street 
Pretoria Room 
121 Vermeulen 
Reception.  
NB:Bid 
documents will 
be issued at a 
cost of R300,00  
collected.  

 
Department of 
Public Works 
Private Bag X65 
Pretoria 0001 



 Bid Advertisement for the Tender Bulletin (90/10) preference point scoring system): PA-06.2  

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.  Page 2 of 3 
For Internal Use                                                                                                                                         Effective date December 2011      Version: 1.5                                                                                                                                 

Demonstration of a solution previously implemented.  The 
presentation should showcase the capabilities of the model 
based on the following criteria: 
1. Ability to work in the PMTE operational context; 2. Flexibility 
in terms of forecasting assumptions/criteria; 3. Ability to 
accommodate "what if scenarios"; 4. User friendliness (training 
needs); and 5. Ability to accommodate new revenue generation 
initiatives = 30 
Bidders must obtain a minimum functionality score  of 75 points 
to be considered for further evaluation (price and preference) 

Price 90 

Number of Points  10 
 

Subject to sub-regulation (3) of the PPPFA regulations of 2011, 
points will be awarded to a tenderer for attaining the B-BBEE 
status level of contributor in accordance with the table below: 

B-BBEE status level of 
contributor 

Number of points 

1 10 

2 9 

3 8 

4 5 

5 4 

6 3 

7 2 

8 1 

Non-complaint contributor 0 

The points scored by a tenderer in respect of the level of BBBEE 
contribution contemplated in sub-regulation (2) will be added to 
the points scored for price as calculated in accordance with sub-
regulation (1) of PPPFA regulations of 2011. 
 
 
 

A compulsory site inspection on the 07/04/2017 at 10:00 am, 
National Department of Public Works, CGO Building, Corner 
Bosman & Madiba Street, Report at the reception area 
 

   
 
All bidders should register with the (CSD) Central Supplier 
Database, failure- which lead to disqualification 
 
 
 

Contact for Bid information:  General Enquiries:  
Billy Lebetha 



 Bid Advertisement for the Tender Bulletin (90/10) preference point scoring system): PA-06.2  

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.  Page 3 of 3 
For Internal Use                                                                                                                                         Effective date December 2011      Version: 1.5                                                                                                                                 

012 406 1753 
Billy.Lebetha@dpw.gov.za 
07:30 to 16:00 
 
Contact for Technical information: 
Juanita Prinsloo 
012 406 1220 
juanita.prinsloo@dpw.gov.za 
07:30 to 16:00 
 

 

mailto:Billy.Lebetha@dpw.gov.za
mailto:juanita.prinsloo@dpw.gov.za

